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HUEGLI TECH   Service Network 
 

for 

 

GAC Electronic Governors 
 
 

Manufacturers Representative, Master Distributor & Warehouse 
 

HUEGLI TECH AG 
Murgenthalstrasse 30 
CH – 4900  Langenthal 
Tel: (41) 62 916 50 30 
Fax: (41) 62 916 50 35 
e-mail: sales@huegli-tech.com 
 
 
Sales & Support 
 
 Tel. e-mail 
Daniel Hügli (41) 62 916 50 36 dhuegli@huegli-tech.com 
Urs Roggwiller (41) 62 916 50 43 uroggwiller@huegli-tech.com 
Roger Strähl (41) 62 916 50 42 rstraehl@huegli-tech.com 
Carlos Ramirez (41) 62 916 50 44 cramirez@huegli-tech.com 
Michael Bürgi (41) 62 916 40 92 mbuergi@huegli-tech.com 
Bernhard Suter (41) 62 916 40 99 bsuter@huegli-tech.com 
Ulrich Moser (41) 62 916 40 38 ulmoser@huegli-tech.com 
Markus Ammann (41) 62 916 50 63 mammann@huegli-tech.com 
Erwin Eisler (41) 62 916 40 90 eeisler@huegli-tech.com 
David Smith (41) 62 916 40 92 dsmith@huegli-tech.com 
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1. Europe 
 
AUSTRIA 

HUEGLI TECH AG 
Murgenthalstrasse 30 
Roger Strähl 
CH – 4900 Langenthal 
Tel: (41) 62 916 50 42 
Fax: (41) 62 916 50 35 
e-mail: rstraehl@huegli-tech.com 

 

BELGIUM 
 
ETS. LEON DUQUENNE 
Avenue de la Cigogne 18 
Mr. Leon Duquenne 
B - 1300 Limal 
Tel: (32) 10 41 61 34 
Fax: (32) 10 41 69 66 
e-mail: duquenne@skynet.be 

DENMARK 
 

Centa Transmissioner A/S 
A.C. Illums Vej 5 
Mr. Johny Pedersen 
Mr. Jens Mortensen 
DK - 8600 Silkeborg 
Tel: (45) 868 040 33 
Fax: (45) 868 038 44 
e-mail: centa@centa.dk 
 www.centa.dk 
 

FRANCE 
 

Huegli Tech France 
18, Rue de Gournay 
Mr. Thierry Hrynkiw 
FR – 60110 Méru 
Tel: (33) 3 441 406 63 
Fax: (33) 3 442 273 87 
e-mail: contact@huegli-tech-france.fr 

FINNLAND AND THE BALTIC STATES 
 

TAPIMEC OY 
Palopellonkatu 1 
Mr. Arto Rautiainen 
FI – 04250 KERAVA 
Tel: (358) 92 89 600 
Fax: (358) 92 74 65 315 
e-mail: arto.rautiainen@tapimec.fi 

GERMANY 
 

MHE STROMAGGREGATE -  
REGELTECHNIK GMBH 
Ludwig-Richter-Strasse 10 
Mr. Jürgen Holte 
DE - 42329 Wuppertal 
Tel: (49) 202 73 69 40 
Fax: (49) 202 73 13 87 
e-mail: mhe_GmbH@t-online.de 
 

GREECE 
 
ALFA-SIGMA LTD 
50, Hiov Str. 
Mr. Alexander Sapounas 
GR - 10439 Athens 
Tel: (301) 882 38 58 
Fax: (301) 882 38 81 
e-mail: nsapal@hol.gr 
 www.sapounas.gr 

ITALY 
 

BIMOTOR S.R.L. 
Via Torino, 126 int. 8 
Mr. Gianni Papurello 
IT - 10073 Cirie (TO) 
Tel: (39) 011 921 40 15 
Fax: (39) 011 920 96 57 
e-mail: info@bimotor.it 
 www.bimotor.it 
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NETHERLANDS 

 
ELECTRA BRANDT B.V. 
De Roysloot 10 
Postbus 3230 
Mr. Sape Kuiper 
NL – 2220 CE Katwijk 
Tel: (31) 71 402 92 10 
Fax: (31) 71 402 18 19 
e-mail: sape@electra-brandt.nl 
 www.electra-brandt.nl 

 

NORWAY 
 

INDUSTRIMARIN AS 
Peter Jebsensvei 17 
Mr. Bjarte Steen 
NO – 5265 Ytre Arna 
Tel: (47) 55 24 03 30 
Fax: (47) 55 24 03 33 
email: industrimarin@industrimarin.com 
 www.industrimarin.com 

 POLAND 
 
BTH FAST  
Ul. Graniczna 73A 
Mr. Grzegork Dobkowski 
Pl-05-500 Nowa Iwiczna/Warszawa 
Tel: (48) 22 711 08 51 
Fax: (48) 22 711 08 54 
e-mail: dobkowski.g@bthfast.com.pl 

 www.bthfast.com.pl 

ROMANIA AND MOLDAVIA 
 
SC. CG. CONFAUR SRL 
Str. L. Rebreanu Nr. 17, bl.51, sc3, ap98 
Mr. Liviu Lutza 
RO-031772 Bucharest 
Tel: (40) 21 32 48 009 
Fax: (40) 21 32 48 009 
e-mail: c.g.confaur@pcnet.ro 
 

RUSSIA 
 
HUEGLI TECH RUSSIA 
Proezd zavoda 
"Serp&Molot", 5/1 
Office 118 
Mr. Alexander Gavrilenko 
RU-111024 Moscow 
Tel: (7) 499 763 570 6 
Fax: (7) 499 763 570 7 
e-mail: newargo@yandex.ru 
 

SWEDEN 
 
INDUSTRIMARIN AS 
Backa Bergögatan 10 
Mr. Bjarte Steen 
SE-42246 HISINGSBACKA / GÖTEBORG 
Tel: (46) 31 742 95 30 
Fax: (46) 31 742 22 10 
e-mail: industrimarin@industrimarin.com 
 www.industrimarin.com 
 

SPAIN 
 
TCA Madrid 
Isabel Colbrand 10, Nave 67 
Mr. Pablo Seghers 
ES-28050 Madrid 
Tel: (34) 91 736 240 0 
Fax: (34) 91 736 236 9 
email: tcamad@tca.es 
 www.tca.es  

TURKEY 
 
BETEX ENGINEERING 
IMPORT & EXPORT LTD. 
Rauf Orbay Cd. No. 19 Kat.2 
Mr. Jérôme Douillet 
TR-81700 Tuzla - Istanbul 
Tel: (90) 216 446 23 15 
Fax: (90) 216 446 23 16 
e-mail: betex@betex.com.tr 
 www.betex.com.tr 
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2. Middle East 
 
EGYPT 
 
EGYPTIAN TRADE & DEVELOPMENT CO. 
LTD    (ETD) 
12, Obour Buildings, Salah Salem Av. 
Mr. Hany Omran 
EG-Cairo 
Tel: (202) 2608860 
Fax: (202) 2608860 
e-mail: homran@access.com.eg 

 

IRAQ 
 
SPEED ELECTRO 
Bayaa, ZIP 817 
ST 16h2 
Mr. Hussein Kadhum 
Baghdad / Iraq 
Tel: (964) 1 816 9321 
Fax:  
e-mail: speedelectro@yahoo.com 

LEBANON, SYRIA and NIGERIA 
 
Jabbour Datakom S.A.R.L. 
Jabbour Bldg., Mdawar Area 
St. Michel Street, Nahr. Rd. 
Mr. Antoine Jabbour 
Beirut / Lebanon 
Tel: (961) 158 0758 
Fax: (961) 158 5115 
e-mail: ledco@cyberia.net.lb 

SAUDI ARABIA 
 
ALFANAR TRADING 
P.O. Box 301 
Mr. Ali Diab 
SA-Riyadh 11411 
Tel: (966) 1241 5566 
Fax: (966) 1241 3341 
e-mail: diab@alf.com.sa 
 www.alfanartrading.com 

 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 
 
Natheer Technical Services 
Al. Qusais Ind Area3 
Next to al Kayeem Bakery 
Mr. Martin Savio 
Dubai / United Arab. Emirates 
Tel: (971) 4 267 445 0 
Fax: (971) 4 267 445 1 
e-mail: natheer@emirates.net.ae 

 
and 

 
SELCO 
P.O. Box 59939 
Mr. Costas Schizas 
SA-Riyadh 11525 
Tel.: (966) 1241 2647 
Fax: (966) 1241 3286 

e-mail: selco@nesma.net.sa 
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3. North Africa 
 

TUNISIA 
 
GAM 
Général des Applications Mécaniques 
Zone Industrielle La Charguia 
Rue N°. 8611 / Boîte postal 62 
Mr. Ali Tiliouine 
TN-1080 Tunisie 
Tel.: (216) 71 78 33 16 
FAX: (216) 71 79 10 52 
e-mail: gam@utic.com.tn 
 www.gam.com.tn 

 

 

4. Asia 
 

HONG KONG / CHINA 
 
JONES ENGINEERING Co., LTD. 
Rm. 1002, 10/F, Billon Trade 
31 Hung To Rd., Kwun Tong 
Mr. Dennis Chung 
HK-Kowloon / Hong Kong 
Tel: (852) 2793 0726 
Fax: (852) 2343 3456 
e-mail: info@jones.com.hk 
 dchung@jones.com.hk 

 

INDIA 
 
MADHURA INTERNATIONAL 
412, Pride Silicon Plaza 
Senepati Bapat Road 
Mr. Ram Shinde 
IN-411 016 Pune 
Tel: (91) 20 256 727 83 
Fax: (91) 20 256 502 88 
e-mail: madhura2@vsnl.net 

 

INDONESIA 
 
CV. CENTRAL DIESEL 
JL. PENGHELA No. 14 A 
Mr. Martinus Sugandi 
ID-60174 SURABAYA 
Tel: (62) 31 545 2970 
Fax (62) 31 532 5989 
e-mail: central1@indo.net.id 

 

IRAN 
 
DORNA MEHR CO. 
2F, No 58, Afhar Javan Street 
Sohrevardi Shomali Ave. 
Mr. Hussein Riahi 
IR-TEHRAN 
Tel: (98) 21 887-438 74 or -363 18 
Fax: (98) 21 887-438 74 or -363 18 
e-mail: hriahi@dornamehr.com 
 

JAPAN 
 
At the moment served through 
HUEGLI TECH Switzerland 

KOREA 
 
Huegli Tech Korea Co. 
#208C, Apt-type Fact Bldg, 812-1 
Hyomun-Dong, Buk-Gu 
Mr G. C. Lee 
KR-681 360 Ulsan City 
Tel.: (82) 52 288 333 6 
Fax.: (82) 52 288 338 5 

e-mail: htkor@chol.com 
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MALAYSIA 
 
KUASA KITA SDN. BHD. 
No. 28, Jalan SS 23/11 
Taman Sea 
Mr. F. H. Tham 
MY-47400 Selangor 
Tel: (603) 780 51 775 
Fax: (603) 780 40 306 
e-mail: kukita@tm.net.my 

 

PAKISTAN 
 
R.A. Engineering & Services 
Faderal B. Area 
L.S. 34, Block 18. 
Mr. Qazi Mahammad Rashid 
PK-74000 KARACHI 
Tel.: (92) 21 485 212-5 or -6 
Fax: (92) 21 485 3363 
e-mail: rashid@raeng.com 
 www.raeng.com  
 

PHILIPPINES 
 
HUEGLI TECH ASIA PTE LTD 
Block 1001 
Jalan Bukit Merah #03-08 
Mrs. Agnes Chang / Mr. Yong Han Wee 
SG-159455 Singapore 
Tel: (65) 627 –817 24 or -814 72 
Fax: (65) 627 841 43 

e-mail: huegli@singnet.com.sg  
 

SINGAPORE 
 
HUEGLI TECH ASIA PTE LTD 
Block 1001 
Jalan Bukit Merah #03-08 
Mrs. Agnes Chang / Mr. Yong Han Wee  
SG-159455 Singapore 
Tel: (65) 627 –817 24 or -814 72 
Fax: (65) 627 841 43 
e-mail: huegli@singnet.com.sg 

TAIWAN 
 
ARITH CO. LTD. 
No. 22, Lane 281 
Long Jiang Road 
Mr. Aaron Chen 
TW-Taipei 
Tel: (886) 225 016 038 
Fax: (886) 225 016 033 
e-mail: taipei@arith.com.tw 
 www.arith.com.tw 
 

THAILAND 
 
DAVEN CO., LTD. 
126/43 Soi Wat Ku 
Changwattana Rd., Pakkred 
Mr. Pote Pasoog 
TH-Nontaburi 11120 
Tel: (66) 2 964 2303 5 
Fax: (66) 2 584 7204 
e-mail: daven@ji-net.com 

VIETNAM 
 
HUEGLI TECH REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE 
Me Linh Point Tower 
2 Ngo Duc Ke Street, District 1, 
attn. Mrs. Dan Thanh 
HCM City 
Tel: (84 8) 823 785 0 
Fax: (84 8) 824 660 6 
e-mail: hueglitech@hcm.vnn.vn 
 

CAMBODIA, LAOS, MYANMAR 
 
Served through 
HUEGLI TECH ASIA PTE LTD 
SINGAPORE 

 


